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RETURN BIDS TO:  
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À : 
Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness 
Canada 
Contracting and Procurement Section 
340 Laurier Avenue West, 
1st Floor Mailroom – MARKED URGENT 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A 0P8 
Attention: Denise Desserud 
 
 
 
Question and Answer #1 
Question et réponse no 1 
 
Offer to:  Public Safety and Emergency 
Preparedness Canada 
 
We hereby offer to provide to Canada, as 
represented by the Minister of Public Safety 
and Emergency Preparedness Canada, in 
accordance with the terms and conditions 
set out herein or attached hereto, the goods, 
services, and construction detailed herein 
and on any attached sheets. 
 
Offre au: Minitère des Sécurité publique et Protection civile Canada 
 
Nous offrons par la présente de fournir au Canada, représenté par le ministre de la Sécurité publique et Protection civile Canada, aux 
conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence  
dans la présente et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services 
 et construction énumérés ici et sur toute feuille ci-annexée. 
 
 
 Comments – Commentaires: 
 
BIDDERS MUST WAIT TO HAVE THEIR 
PROPOSALS TIME STAMPED IF THEY 
ARE HAND DELIVERING TO THE 
MAILROOM 
 
Entrance is on Gloucester at shipping door, 
behind the building 
 
Instructions:  See Herein 
Instructions: Voir aux présentes 
 
Vender/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du 
Fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution 
Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness 
Canada 
Contracting and Procurement Section 
269 Laurier Avenue West 
13th Floor, Office 13B-37 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A 0P8

Title – Sujet  
Analysis of Sentiment Towards Cannabis on Social Media 
 
Solicitation No. – No de l’invitation 
201804487 

Date 
2018-10-05 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 
At – à  02:00 PM 
On – le  2018-10-29 

Time Zone 
Fuseau horaire 
 
EDT 

Delivery Required – Livraison exigée 
See Herein 
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: 
Denise Desserud 
Telephone No. – No de telephone 
(613) 990-2614 

FAX No. – No de FAX 
(613) 954-1871 

Destination – of Goods, Services and Construction: 
Destination – des biens, services et construction: 
Public Safety Canada 
269 Laurier Avenue West,  
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A 0P8 
Security – Sécurité 
No security provisions 
 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Telephone No. – No de telephone    
Facsimile No. – No de télécopieur   
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm 
(type or print)   
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom due fournisseur/ 
de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d’imprimerie) 
 
 
 
 
Signature     Date 
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Question #1: 
 
Can you please let us know if this opportunity is an open bid, or one that falls under an existing 
standing offer. 
 
Answer #1: 
 
This Request for Proposal is an open bidding process. 
 
 
Question #2: 
 
We are wondering whether the invitation is limited to businesses that have an office in Canada. 
In the context of the CETA free trade agreement, we are wondering whether this bid is eligible 
under the agreement. 
 
The second question pertains to the anticipated deliverables: the Request talks about a report, so 
you don’t want a deliverable that would be only a dashboard, but an actual detailed analysis, 
right? 
 
Answer #2: 
 
This Request for Proposal is an open process and is subject to CETA.  The region of opportunity 
is world-wide.   
 
The requested final deliverable (please note, there are a number of deliverables during the 
contract period), is a report that should be no more than 25 to 30 pages.  You may wish to 
include a dashboard as part of the final report, but the requirement is a detailed analysis as per 
the tasks set out in the statement of work. 
 
Question #3: 
 
Would you be able to tell us what the maximum budget is that has been allocated to this study? 
 
Answer #3: 
 
There is no budget determined at this time. 
 


